) Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form AGO-4
*7 O & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION o e oo

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1D # CO 08060S™
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information:
License #: 5144

Well Information:

ap1#:_15-101-21850 OO\

Name: __Mul Co c Lease Name: Stacy well #: 1-4
Address: P.O, Box 2758 Spot: -SW .NE .NW sec.4 _ 1wp.17_s r 28 []East
Cityistaterzip: Wichita, KS 67201-2758  county: Lane ] west

Contact Person: Mark A. Shreve

Feet from North/ [] South Line of Section: 800

Phone #:_316-264-6366

Feetfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 1800

‘( 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing Kansas City "H" (Perts)y: 4172-4178'
Formation: Marmaton (Perfs): 4410-4414' & 4425-4428'
Formation: (Perfs): ' ‘
Farmation; {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Lansing Kansas City "H" BopD: 45  wmcrrD: O swpD: O
Formation: Marmaton BorD: 10 wmcrrD: O swpD: 0
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and ali wells ¢n offsefting leases within
a 1/2 mlle radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_X 4. signed certificate showing service of the application and atfidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION QNLY, include the following:

8. Wireline log of subject well.

On File With the KCC

v —~ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Wall Completion form) for the subjectwell. 4 File with the KCC

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subfect well.

State of )
) §8:
County of )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

T} Denied m{pproved
KCC Date Received: -l oY 15-Day Periods Ends: -2+ OV

Approved By: M Date: LQ"'_["_W

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be eommingled.

RECEIVED
AUG 1 6 2008

KCC WICHITA

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title: ST Eng. & Prod. Technician

Subscribed & swefn to before me { 15th day of August , 20 06
Notary Public: /,a%/‘ QM

My Commissio pires: _\'..-;g.;-,, ]

Protests may balfiled by any | i Mests must bo

b an. '

'i.'
"'mfn‘t"‘

in writing and comply with K.4
tha notice of application.
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ATTACHMENT TO ACO-4
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

Mull Drilling Company, Inec.
Stacy #1-4
SW NE NW 4-175-28W
Lane County, Kansas
API No. 15-101-21850

Names and addresses of each operator or lessee of record and each unleased mineral owner within one half mile of the

subject well:
Section 32: SE/4 Leased
Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
P.0O. Box 2758
Wichita, Kansas 67201-2758
Section 33: SE/4 Leased
J. Fred Hambright, Inc.
125 N. Market, Ste 1415
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Section 4: SE/4 Unleased
Lilly M. Grove Living Trust
¢/o A. M. Groves
202 Chadwick Way
Benicia, California 94510
Section 5: less a tract consiting of Unleased
two (2) acres, more or less, Shawn L. Terwilliger
described as follows Box 692

421 South Central
Dighton KS 67839

Commencing at the Northwest
Corner of the Northeast Quarter
(NE/4) thence East Sixteen (16)
Rads, thence South Twenty (20)
Rods, thence West Sixteen (16)
Rods, thence North Twenty (20)
Rods, to the place of beginning

Section 5: A tract of land in the Norteast Unleased

Quarter (NE/4) described as follows:

John Anderson

Commencing at the Northwest 16 East Road 240

Corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) Dighton, Kansas 67839

Thence East Sixtcen (16)

Rods, thence South Twenty (20) RECEWED
Reds, thence West Sixteen (16)

Rods, thence North Twenty (20) AUG 1 6 2008

Rods, to the place of beginning

Section 5; SE/4 Unleased

Anna L. Munsell, Trustee (1/5)
Anna L. Munsell Trust

39 WRd 230

Healy KS 67850

Lawrence D, Munsell (1/5)
Eugene V., Munsell (1/5)
Rubye A. Munsell (1/5)

Irene F. Munsell (1/5)

P.O. Box 3549
Seal Beach CA 90740

Copy of the ACO-4 was mailed to the above listed companies/individuals on August 15, 2006.
Signature:

Printed Name:_Nancy 1."Stiner

Title:_Sr Eng. & Prod. Technician

Subscribed & sworn fe-kefore me this_15™ day of August , 2006




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Mull Drilling Company, Inc. -- Application for order to
permit commingling of production of the Stacy #1-4, located
in Lane County, Kansas.

TO: All 0il & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Mull Drilling
Company, Inc. has filed an application to commingle production of
the Lansing Kansas City “H” and Marmaton formation on the Stacy
#1-4, located SW NE NW Section 4-175-28BW, Lane County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be
required to file their objections or protests with the
Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute
the natural resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are
received, this application may ke granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 2758

Wichita, KS 67201-2758
316-264-6366

RECEIVED
AUG 16 7036

KCC WICHITA



State of Ransas,
County of Lane, gs:

Moard Ha rlmrs

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon aath states that he/she is fhe editor of

THE DIGHTON HERALD ,
THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) times a year
and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first pubtication of
the atlached notice.

THAT said paper was entered as secand class matter at the post office of its
publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, or manthly,

or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a trade, religious or fra-
temal publication and has been PRINTED and published in LANE County,

Kansas.
THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular issue of
said newspaper:

15t Publication vas madeonthe _(00  dayof &_@'_‘{' 2000

2nd Publication was made on the dayof ____ ___ ,20__
3rd Publicationwas madeonthe ___ dayof 20
4th Publication was madeonthe _____ day of 20
5th Publication was madeonthe ___ dayof __  ,20__
6th Publication was made onthe _____  dayof , 20
Publicaticn fee $ f—}_\l‘o_
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $
Additional Copies ___ @____ $

Tota! Publication Fes

{Signed) \V\ALM/ %:’\—Q%
Witness my hand this LQ day of écgf‘_ , 20 __@_ (o

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this \0
dayof __ S (‘3'\’ .ZDQb
éf’éﬂ 00 C Lrdirss’

{Notary Public)
272000

My commission expires

KELLY C. ANDERSON
Netary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires Feb. 7, 2010

fr -qn——w
iBruUf Uf iBuhI[[a {FlrstpubhshemeheDlgh-
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Milt Mounts, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is herato attached was published
in the regular and entire Moming

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for _1_
consecutive issue - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_18th day of

August AD._2006  with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that -__hehas
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

WAL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

%{W

Notary Public Sedgwick County nsas

DANNA M, INGRAM
NOTARY FUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
 yhont B L2108

Printer's Fee 78.00

LEGAL PUBI.ICATION j

“set for hearing..
-notice of the . foreooing nnd 'shall: govem

Flrsiu Published ln‘rne WIchiia Eagle. .
- 6N August 18, 2005 (2542107) .
BEFORETHE STATE ORPORATIBN i
OOMMSSION OF THE STATE OF IcANSAS
. NOTICE OF FILING APPLI! Lo
RE:Mull Drilling' Company, Inc. == Appl:caﬂom‘.‘
for order to permit commingling of production
of the Stacy #1-4, Im:ated In Lane” Cotnly;*
Kansas. - ’
TO:All Ol & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral'
{nterest Gwners, Landowners, and all persons
whosoaver concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby nofified that -
Muil- Driiling Company, Inc. has. filed  an
application tp commilngle production of the
Lansing Kansas Clty MW and Marmaton
formation on the Stacy #1-4, located SW NE
NW Section 4-175-28W, Lane County, Kansas.
Any .persons. who oblect fo_or protest this:
anplication . shall ‘be . requlred to file thelr
Eh[ecnnns or ‘profesis with the Conservation
ivision ot the State Corporation Comimission
of the Stafe of Kansas within fifteen (15} davs
from ihe date of the publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
ragulations ‘and muyst state specific reasons |
why the grant of the application may cause:
waste, violate correlative rights or poflute the
natural resources of the state of Kansas. [f no
protests are recelved, this application may be -
granted fhroush 2 summary: proceeding, If
valid profests are rece!ved, 1his matter wul be -

All persons Interested or eonnerned shall take

themselves aomrdlng V.
B lglgu Drllling companv, lnr.

. Wichita, KS £7201.2758
362645386

RECEIVED
SEP @2 2006

KCC WICHITA




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN L. MOLINE, cHam
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, COMMISSIDNER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commiSSIONER

October 26, 2006

Mark Shreve

Mull Drilling Company
P.O. Box 2758

Wichita, KS 67201-2758

RE: Approved Commingling CO080605
Stacy 1-4, Sec. 4-T17S-R28W, Lane County, Kansas
API No. 15-101-21850-0000

Dear Mr. Shreve:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

This application, which was received by the KCC on August 16, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the
Lansing Kansas City “H” and the Marmaton formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lansing Kansas City “H” source of
supply is 4.5 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Marmaton source of
supply is 10 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply
in the subject well is 14.5 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and iotal gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO080605 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1} and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Professional Geologist

Conservatien Divisien, Finney State Ofice Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichite, KS 67202-3802
Veice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stote.ks.us ‘




